SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.5 (ID # 18511)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, March 08, 2022

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 2:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds to the Riverside University Health System Foundation, Riverside Community Health Foundation, March Field Air Museum, and Jurupa Community Services District. [\$10,000.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds to:

1.	Riverside University Health System Foundation	\$2,500.00
	P.O. Box 9850	
	Moreno Valley, CA 92552	
2.	Riverside Community Health Foundation	\$2,000.00
	4275 Lemon Street	
	Riverside, CA 92501	
3.	March Field Air Museum	\$3,000.00
	P.O. Box 6463	
	March Air Reserve Base, CA 92518	
4.	Jurupa Community Services District	\$2,500.00

ACTION:Policy, 4/5 Vote Required

ewisor Karen Spiegel, Chair Spiegel

11201 Harrel Street Jurupa Valley, CA 91752

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

March 8, 2022

XC:

Second District, COB

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND:

- The donation to the Riverside University Health System Foundation will be used to help sponsor child abuse awareness and support the needed resources for the Riverside County Child Assessment Team.
- The donation to the Riverside Community Health Foundation will be used to sponsor the "Under Our Umbrella" 25th Anniversary Celebration. The funds will go towards programs to support women and families impacted by cancer, provide access to maternal care, offered thousands of health education and exercise classes.
- 3. The donation to the March Field Air Museum will be used to sponsor the Champions of Flight 2022 and other museum hosted community events for many members of the community to enjoy.
- 4. The donation to the Jurupa Community Services District will be used to support the 17th annual fireworks show at the Annual Picnic In The Park event, which bring thousands of people to the City of Eastvale.